FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)			REC	08-06-2001		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		94)						iTV-3	
	To the Honorab	le Commissio	oner of Pate	10180	070	12	ched original o	locuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):					2.		d address of receiving party(ies)		
William W. Junkin Trust					Name: Junkin Holdings, LLC Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? /_/ Yes /X/ No									
3.	Nature of conveyance: /X/ Assignment /_/ Merger /_/ Security Agreement /_/ Change of Name					Street Addre	ress: 53 Calle del Norte		
						City: Rancho Santa Margarita State CA ZIP: 92688			
	<u>/</u> / Other				Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? // Yes /X/ No			
Execution Dates: June 28, 2001						2.4.30			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6,193,610						· .		
	If this document	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	A. Patent Application No.(s).					B. Patent No.(s)			
5.		Additional numbers attaces and address of party to whom correspondence brning document should be mailed:				ned? // Yes /X/ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name:	Thomas P. E	omas P. Burke			Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
	Internal Address:					/ X/ Enclos	ed		
								ged to deposit account	
	Street Address:	FISH & NEA	AVE		8.		ount number:	,	
			e of the America	9		06-1075			
	City:	New York	State: NY				ite copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)	
		. ,		DO NOT USE	THIS S	PACE			
9.	Statement and To the best of copy of the orig	my knowled		he foregoing info	ormati	on is true and	d correct and a	any attached copy is a true	
Thomas P. Burke					<u></u>	07/24/01			
	Name of Person S		Total number of document:	Sign pages including c	ature over s	heet, attachm	ents, and	Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/03/2001 LMUELLER 00000225 6193610

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 012025 FRAME: 0534

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WILLIAM W. JUNKIN TRUST ("JUNKIN TRUST"), a UDT 10/14/93, having an address at 53 Calle del Norte, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,193,610 ("the '610 Patent"), entitled "Interactive Television System and Methodology"; and

WHEREAS, JUNKIN HOLDINGS, LLC ("JUNKIN HOLDINGS"), a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 53 Calle del Norte, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the >610 Patent, and the inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, JUNKIN TRUST does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to JUNKIN HOLDINGS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the '610 Patent and the inventions disclosed therein and to all international priority rights relating thereto throughout the world, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions or certificates of reexamination thereof throughout the world, and any patent issuing thereon together with the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, and any an all causes of action related thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WILLIAM W. JUNKIN TRUST has executed this assignment this 25 day of June 2001.

WILLIAM W. JUNKIN TRUST

Iller Quelin

Ite:

PATENT REEL: 012025 FRAME: 0535

.....

RECORDED: 07/30/2001